# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6749569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER DUPORTET	04/13/2021
ANTOINE DUCRULLE	04/13/2021
JESUS FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ	04/13/2021
ANDREAS BRODEL	04/13/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELIGO BIOSCIENCE	
Street Address:	PÉPINIÈRE PARIS SANTÉ COCHIN	
Internal Address:	29 RUE DU FAUBOURG	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75014	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17225869	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)688-2790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025075889 Email: sal@arrigo.us

Correspondent Name: SALVATORE J ARRIGO

Address Line 1:2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EB2020-02US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE J ARRIGO	
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore J Arrigo/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EB2020-02US\_Assignment\_Eligo\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056464 FRAME: 0348

506702750

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled: MODULATION OF MICROBIOTA FUNCTION BY GENE THERAPY OF THE MICROBIOME TO PREVENT, TREAT OR CURE MICROBIOME-ASSOCIATED DISEASES OR DISORDERS, for which We filed or authorized the filing of United States Application No. 17/225,869 on April 8, 2021;

WHEREAS, Eligo Bioscience, a corporation of France whose post office address is Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 29 rue du Faubourg, 75014, Paris FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for Letters Patent listed above on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon those applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transferr, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention. United States Application No. 17/225,869 filed on April 8, 2021; and all international applications, national stage applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Xavier Duportet	12445	134.2021
Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 29 rue du Faubourg, 75014, Paris FRANCE		CITIZENSHIP French
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Antoine Decrulle	Could	13/4/221
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 29 rue du Faubourg, 75014, Paris FRANCE		French
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Jesus Fernandez Rodriguez	ATSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	13/4/2021
ADDRESS Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 29 rue du Faubourg, 75014, Paris FRANCE		CITIZENSHIP Spanish
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Andreas Brodel	Ales Bill	13/04/21
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Pépinière Paris Santé Cochin, 29 rue du Fau	ubourg, 75014, Paris FRANCE	German

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 056464 FRAME: 0349